By-Law Amendments 2021 — Tenant

Participation in Governance

Section

Heading

Action

Description

1.01f)

1.01 p)

3.03 b)

3.04 ¢)

3.04 e)

3.06

6.02

7.01

Interpretation

Directors

Term of Office

Committee

Remuneration

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

Amend

The definition of Community Director is now
captured in this section.

This section was amended to reflect the dissolution
of the Tenant Advisory Group and that Tenant
Directors must be current OCHC Tenants.

This section was amended to increase the number
of Tenant Directors on the Board and remove the ex
officio reference.

The term of office for Tenant Directors to the Board
was defined and the reference to the Tenant
Advisory Group was removed.

Consistent with Community Directors, Tenant
Directors to the Board may not serve consecutive
terms equalling more than six years.

Updated to indicate Tenant and Community
Directors will be selected based on competencies
required by the Board and removed reference to the
Tenant Advisory Group.

Modified to remove the limit of one tenant member
on an OCHC committee.

Revised to permit Tenant Directors to receive
honouraria. Only current OCHC residents are eligible
to be Tenant Directors.




