By-Law Amendments 2021 — Tenant Participation in Governance

Section	Heading	Action	Description
1.01 f)	Interpretation	Amend	The definition of Community Director is now captured in this section.
1.01 p)			This section was amended to reflect the dissolution of the Tenant Advisory Group and that Tenant Directors must be current OCHC Tenants.
3.03 b)	Directors	Amend	This section was amended to increase the number of Tenant Directors on the Board and remove the ex officio reference.
3.04 c)	Term of Office	Amend	The term of office for Tenant Directors to the Board was defined and the reference to the Tenant Advisory Group was removed.
3.04 e)			Consistent with Community Directors, Tenant Directors to the Board may not serve consecutive terms equalling more than six years.
3.06		Amend	Updated to indicate Tenant and Community Directors will be selected based on competencies required by the Board and removed reference to the Tenant Advisory Group.
6.02	Committee	Amend	Modified to remove the limit of one tenant member on an OCHC committee.
7.01	Remuneration	Amend	Revised to permit Tenant Directors to receive honouraria. <i>Only current OCHC residents are eligible to be Tenant Directors.</i>